
3"ffi 5 ffi 4ff 
Portland, Oregon

FINANCIAL TMPACT and PUBLIC INVOLVE,MENT STATEMENT
 
For Council Action Items
 

lver ofl to Financial Plannine Division. Rerain
l. Name of l¡litiator 2. Telephone No. 3. Bureau/Office/Dept. 
Teresa Elliott 503-823-1622 Water Bureau / Public Safety 
4a. To be filed (date): 4b. Calendar (Check One) 5. Date Submitted to 

Comrnissioner's office 
Regular Consent 4/5thsDecember 6,2012 and FPD Budget Analyst:

X I] n Decerrrber 6,2012 

6a. Financial Impact Section: 6b. Public lnvolvement Section:
 
ffi Financial iurpact section completed
 X puUtic involvernent section completed 

1) Legislation Title: 
Authorize contract with Cornforth Consultants, Inc. for geotechnical services for the Washi'gton
Park Reservoirs hnprovements project (Ordinance) 

2) Purpose of the Proposed Lcgislation: The purpose is to authorize the portland Water Bureau 
to enter into a contract with Cornforth Consultánts, Inc. for geotechnical services for the
Washington Palk Reservoirs Improvements project. 

This project includes designing and deieloping plans and specif,rcations for a construction 
contract that involves constructing buried finished water storage generally within the footprint ofthe existing Reservoir No. 3, disconnecting Reservoir No. + rromlne potåbte water system anddeveloping support structures for Reservoir 3 on site in order to compiy with the Long r".r' iIlnhanced Surface Water Treatment Rule. 

3) Which area(s) of the city arc affected by this Council item? (Ctreck all that apply-areas
arc based on formal neighborhood coalition boundaries)?

I city-wide/Regional n Northeast f] Norrhwesr n North n Central Northeast X Southeast n Southwest ¡ EastI Central City

fl Internal City Government Services
 

F'INANCIAL IMPACT 

4) Revenue: Wiil this legislation gcneratc or reducc current or futurc revenue coming tothe city? If so, by how much? If so, prease idcntify trre source.
 
No.
 

5) Expense: What are the costs to the City related to this legislation? What is the source offunding for the expensc? (Please inclurJe iosts in the current fiscal year. as well as costs in 
future years. If the action i'ç related to a grant or contract pteise inciude the local contribution 
or match required. If there is a proiect estimate, please identifu the level of conJidence.) 

Version effective July I,20II 



åffi 5 & q{# 

The total not to exceed value of the contract is $4,208,695. The confidence level fbr tliis co'tracl
is low. During the FY 2012-13 Spring BuMP funding for the contract will be provided 6y
reallocating fi'om other CIP projects. Funds will also be requested in lìY 2013-14 thr.ougír Iìy
2020-21Budgets. 

For this $70,000,000 project, there is over $ 150,000 budgeted in the current fiscal year for the
project. An additional $69,850,000 will be requested in luture budget requests to cornplete the
project. This action will not increase rates moie trran pla'ned. 

6) Staffine Requirements: 

c Wiil any positioll lr" creatcd, eliminated or re-classified in the current year as a
result of this legislation ? (lf new positions are created please include u,hethe, IhLey will 
be part-time, full-time, limited let'm, or permgnent ¡tosiüàns. If the position is lintited 
term please indicate the end of the term.) 
No. 

' Will positions be created or elimina ted infuture years as a result of this legislatio'?
No. 

(Com¡tlete thefollowíng section only if øn ømentlnten.t to the budget ís proposed.) 

7) Cþanse in Annronriations (If the accompanying ordinance amends the budget please reflect 
the dollar amounl to be appropriafed by this legislition. Include the appropriate cosÍ elements 
that are to be loaded by accounting. Indicate "new" in Fund Center toîu*i if new center needs 
to be created. Use additional space if needed.) 

Fund Fund Commitment Functional Funded Grant Sponsored Amount
Center Item Arca Progra¡n Program 

[Proceed to Public Involvcment section REeUIRED as of July 1,20111-


Version effecÍive July 1,2011 



å#s84#
 
PUBLTC INVOLVEMENT
 

8) Was public ittvolvement included in thc develo¡lment of this Council ifem (e.g. ordinancc,
resolution, or re¡rort)? Plcase check the appropriáte box belon,:

f vfS: please proceed to euesrioñ #9.
 
X NO: Please, explain whyÙelow; and proceed to euestion #10.
 

'fhe design process is just being initiated and will incorporate a public involvement process as 
described in the respoltse to euestion #10. 

9) If "YES," please answer the following questions: 

a) What im¡racfs are anticipated in the community frorn this proposed Council ite¡r? 

b) Which commuttit¡r and busittcss groups, under-re¡rresented groups, organizations,
external governmeltt entities, and othcr interested ¡rarties were involved in this effori,
and whcn and horv were they involved? 

c) I{ow did public involvcmetrt shape the outcolne of this Council itcm? 

d) Who designed and im¡rleme¡rted tlre public involvement rclated to this Council item? 

e) I'rimary contact for more information on this public involvement process (name,
title, phone, email): 

10) Is any future public involvement anticipated or necessary for this Council item? please 
describe why or ivhy not. 

No public involvement is anticipated or necessary for this Council item. I{owever, public
involvement will be required for the project. 'l-his project will impact t¡e aesthetics of the 
Washinglon Park Reservoir site and during construction impact uiers of Washington park and 
the-local comtnunity. PWB will develop a Public Outreach Plzur for this project. This will 
include involvement from public stakeholders and address irnpacts to the comrnunity. 

-
DavicrG. shaff, Adminisrraror S *, *l\ Ç 
BUREAU DIRECTOR (Typed name and signature) 

Version effective July 1, 20II 




